R&S®ARB Toolbox Release Notes

Software Version 4.4

© 2024 Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG Muehldorfstr. 15, 81671 Munich, Germany

Phone: +49 89 41 29 - 0

E-mail: info@rohde-schwarz.com Internet: http://www.rohde-schwarz.com

Subject to change.

R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG.

Trade names are trademarks of the owners.

1405.7555.00 | Version 01 | R&S®ARB Toolbox |

The software makes use of several valuable open source software packages. For information, see the "Open Source Acknowledgment" provided with the product.

 $Throughout \ this \ document, \ products \ from \ Rohde \ \& \ Schwarz \ are \ indicated \ without \ the \ @ \ symbol. \ R\&S @ \ is \ indicated \ as \ R\&S...$

Contents

1	Information on the current version and history	3
1.1	Version 4.4	3
2	Modifications to the documentation	4
3	Customer support	5

1 Information on the current version and history

1.1 Version 4.4

Annotation: the given reference numbers refer to the appropriate change management system

Released: May 2024

New functionality

Contents	Reference
Support for new instruments SMCV100B and SFI100A	1287721
New R&S design, light and dark color scheme	1287726

Fixed Issues

Contents	Reference

Known issues

Contents

n.a.

n.a.

2 Modifications to the documentation

The current documentation is up-to-date.

R&S®ARB Toolbox Customer support

3 Customer support

Technical support - where and when you need it

For quick, expert help with any Rohde & Schwarz product, contact our customer support center. A team of highly qualified engineers provides support and works with you to find a solution to your query on any aspect of the operation, programming or applications of Rohde & Schwarz products.

Contact information

Contact our customer support center at www.rohde-schwarz.com/support or follow this QR code:



Figure 3-1: QR code to the Rohde & Schwarz support page